
DATE: 31.12.2025                                                                                                                                                                                                          

CIA ESE TOTAL CIA ESE TOTAL

1 23BCS102 AKHIL V R 23CSU37 BLOCKCHAIN AND CRYPTOCURRENCY 15 23 38

2 23BCS118 HARIPRASATH T 23CSU37 BLOCKCHAIN AND CRYPTOCURRENCY 16 20 36

3 23BCS132 LOGESH C 23CSU36 AUGMENTED REALITY 11 15 26

4 23BCS137 MUKESHRAJ M 23CSU37 BLOCKCHAIN AND CRYPTOCURRENCY 7 30 37

5 23BCT046 SAKTHI VEL A 23CTU30 ETHICAL HACKING 16 20 36

6 23BCT118 HARSHAVARDHAN J 23AEC71 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 15 24 39

7 23BCT133 MARISHWARAN M 23AEC71 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 22 22 44

8 23BCA110 GIRINATHAN A P 23CAU30 ETHICAL HACKING 9 30 39 9 31 40 PASS 

9 23BSS005 ADHITHIAN SURESH 23SSU30 ETHICAL HACKING 22 17 39

10 23BDS023 GURUNATHAN.G 23DSU36 DATA MINING 18 17 35

11 23BDS059 SHARMILA KANAGARAJ 23AEC71 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 15 20 35 15 30 45 PASS 

12 23BCO340 PRANESH M S 23CCU13 INCOME TAX LAW AND PRACTICE 15 8 23

13 23BBI028 RAGHUL S 23CNU05 ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT 3 34 37

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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14 23BAF040 MITHUN S K 23CFU27 AUDITING AND ASSURANCE 7 32 39

15 23BAF046 NITHISHKUMAR.M 23CFU27 AUDITING AND ASSURANCE 9 30 39 9 31 40 PASS 

16 23BCO735 KRISHNA KUMAR R 23CBA18 DATA MINING FOR BUSINESS ANALYTICS 11 14 25

17 23BBA015 KASHI NATH B 23BMU08 BUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS 14 20 34

18 23BBA015 KASHI NATH B 23BMU11 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 18 22 40

19 23BBA015 KASHI NATH B 23BMU24 ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT AND 
INNOVATION 13 17 30

20 23BBA015 KASHI NATH B 23GEU56 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 10 9 19

21 23BBA046 SOORAJ S 23BMU11 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 13 23 36

22 23BBA102 AKSHAYA R 23BMU21 SECURITY ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO 
MANAGEMENT 21 45 66

23 23BBA102 AKSHAYA R 23BMU24 ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT AND 
INNOVATION 17 36 53 17 45 62 PASS 

24 24BEN019 ANNA SEBASTIAN 24ENU05 AMERICAN LITERATURE 23 45 68

25 24BEN019 ANNA SEBASTIAN 24ENU06 INTRODUCTION TO PHONETICS AND 
LINGUISTICS 23 49 72 23 56 79 PASS 

26 24BEN019 ANNA SEBASTIAN 24ENU22 LITERARY FORMS AND TERMS 24 46 70

27 24BCS026 KAVISREE C 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 21 25 46 21 31 52 PASS 

28 24BCS154 SHWETHA C R 24CSU01 COMPUTER VISION 17 20 37

29 24BCS163 VASHANTH HARI HARA 
SUTHAN J 24CSU01 COMPUTER VISION 17 18 35

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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30 24BIT006 ARAVINDAN V 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 12 25 37

31 24BIT015 GIRI VISHAAL S 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 14 24 38

32 24BIT053 SANTHOSH S 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 15 19 34

33 24BIT054 SELVA KUMAR S 24CSS08 PROGRAMMING IN JAVA 17 23 40

34 24BIT064 VISHVA PRATHEEV K P 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 13 24 37

35 24BIT161 SURIYA MITHUNA R 24ITU01 COMPUTER FORENSICS 18 16 34

36 24BIT166 VIGNESH M 24CSS08 PROGRAMMING IN JAVA 20 20 40 20 30 50 PASS

37 24BCT025 KIRUBAL K 24CSS08 PROGRAMMING IN JAVA 15 24 39

38 24BCC153 SHANJAY KUMAR P 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 6 14 20

39 24BSS013 DHARANIC KUMAR K 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 6 12 18 6 18 24 PASS

40 24BSS019 GOWTHIK M 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 7 13 20

41 24BSS022 HARISH KRISHNAN S 24SSU01 DIGITAL MEDIA AND ANIMATION 16 23 39

42 24BSS033 MANJUNATH S 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 6 11 17

43 24BSS037 NIKIL KARAN S S 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 5 12 17

44 24BSS055 SIVACHALAM K 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 23 12 35

45 24BCG050 SATHYA NARAYANAN R 24CGU20 PHYSICS FOR COMPUTER SCIENCE 20 19 39

46 24BDS015 DHARSHAN S 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 8 10 18
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NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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NO CHANGE
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47 24BDS022 HARISH B 24DSU05 PYTHON PROGRAMMING 19 13 32

48 24BDS023 HARISH V 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 18 12 30

49 24BDS023 HARISH V 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 7 10 17 7 20 27 PASS

50 24BDS032 KISHORE JACK T 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 8 9 17

51 24BDS036 MUKUNTHESH V 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 19 13 32

52 24BDS053 SHANJAI C M 24DSU05 PYTHON PROGRAMMING 19 24 43

53 24BDS141 PRADEEP S 24CSS07 OPERATING SYSTEM 17 25 42

54 24BDS141 PRADEEP S 24CSS10 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 7 13 20

55 24BHM051 SREEJITH S 24HMU09 FOOD PRODUCTION - I 18 24 42 18 34 52 PASS  

56 24BCO446 SELVAGANESAN R 24CUG28A RDBMS 6 8 14

57 24BCO463 VIYASHINI K R 24CUG30 CLOUD COMPUTING 20 21 41

58 24BAF151 SHASHWANT P T 24CUG07 MARKETING AND MARKET RESEARCH 14 23 37

59 24BCO737 KISHORE V 24CUG29A MY SQL 8 28 36

60 24BBA020 KRISH RAKESH DHANAK 24MSU06 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 10 21 31

61 24BBA348 SHAHEED I 24GEU60 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE 19 24 43 19 34 53 PASS 

62 25BCS009 BHUVANKARTHIK S 25AEC11 FRENCH I 15 24 39 15 25 40 PASS

63 25BCS059 THARUN ADITH L 25CSS01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
C++ 12 9 21

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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64 25BIT106 DIVESH S 25CSS01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
C++ 10 8 18

65 25BIT106 DIVESH S 25CSS02 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS 16 16 32

66 25BIT108 GAUTHAM P A 25CSS01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
C++ 10 8 18

67 25BIT110 GURUDEV S P 25CSS01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
C++ 10 7 17

68 25BIT110 GURUDEV S P 25CSS02 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS 18 18 36

69 25BCT107 ARAVIND S 25MCU06 MATHEMATICAL FOUNDATION FOR 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 17 12 29

70 25BCT133 PRATHARSHAN P J 25CSS01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
C++ 11 8 19

71 25BCA015 DHEEKSHIETH K 25AEC11 FRENCH I 15 24 39 15 30 45 PASS

72 25BCA022 HARIHARAN K 25AEC02 TAMIL I - TAMIZHAARAM I 14 25 39 14 26 40 PASS

73 25BCA044 RAGUL M 25AEC11 FRENCH I 25 14 39

74 25BCA051 ROHIT RAMESH 25CSS02 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS 25 15 40

75 25BDS053 SIDDHARTHAN K 25AEC09 HINDI I 26 18 44 26 24 50 PASS 

76 25BDS146 SARVESH R 25CSS02 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS 17 19 36

77 25BDS146 SARVESH R 25AEC21 ENGLISH I - ESSENTIALS OF 
COMMUNICATION 21 18 39

78 25BAI101 ADHITHYAN R 25AIU01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
JAVA 15 9 24 15 12 27 PASS 

79 25BAI106 BHUVANA CHANDRAN B 25AIU01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
JAVA 15 9 24

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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80 25BAI115 GOKUL R 25AIU01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
JAVA 13 9 22

81 25BAI116 GOKULASHANKAR R 25AIU01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
JAVA 14 8 22

82 25BAI128 KISHORE KUMAR A 25AIU01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
JAVA 14 9 23

83 25BAI129 MITHUN S P 25AIU01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
JAVA 14 9 23

84 25BAI133 NIRANJAN R 25AIU01A OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 
JAVA 14 9 23 14 12 26 PASS

85 25BCO003 ANBUSELVAN A 25AEC21 ENGLISH I - ESSENTIALS OF 
COMMUNICATION 25 20 45 25 30 55 PASS 

86 25BCO019 MARIAPPAN S 25AEC21 ENGLISH I - ESSENTIALS OF 
COMMUNICATION 16 19 35

87 25BCP047 SOUHASH THAYA K 25AEC01 TAMIL I - MAGIZH TAMIL I 22 15 37 22 24 46 PASS

88 25BAF008 AROON GABRIAL 25AEC09 HINDI I 27 14 41

89 25BAF012 ASWATHI M 25AEC09 HINDI I 28 16 44

90 25BAF118 S JAGANATH 25AEC09 HINDI I 25 13 38

91 25BBC001 ADYTHYAN M 25AEC09 HINDI I 23 20 43

92 25BBT041 PRIYADHARSHINI S 25BTU02 MICROBIOLOGY 14 25 39

93 25BBT059 VISHNU DHARSAN M 25BTU02 MICROBIOLOGY 13 24 37

94 25BCO126 PRAJEET S 25CUG02 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I 20 16 36

95 25BAF063 RISHIKESH S 25CUG03 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS AND PRINCIPLES 22 15 37 NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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96 25BPA006 ARUNANTHISIVAM B 25CPU03 ECONOMICS FOR BUSINESS 22 16 38

97 25BCI135 MONISH N 25CUG02 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I 16 19 35

98 25BCP055 VIKUNTH K 25CUG02 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I 21 14 35

99 25BBA160 VISHAL K 25MSU02 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I 24 16 40

100 25BBC001 ADYTHYAN M 25MSU02 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I 26 14 40

101 25BBC022 S MAHIJITH 25MSU02 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I 25 17 42

CIA ESE TOTAL CIA ESE TOTAL

102 24MCO028 SAM IMMANUEL S 24COP12 DSC 12 : MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 18 35 53

103 24MSW008 ASKAR HUSSAIN A 24SWP18 DSE III : HR ANALYTICS 16 27 43

104 24MSW012 BALA HARINI S 24SWP14 DSC XI : CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 
AND SOCIAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP 19 28 47

105 24MSW029 LATHISH MANI SHANKAR T 24SWP14 DSC XI : CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 
AND SOCIAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP 13 29 42

106 24MSW040 PASUPATHI K 24SWP18 DSE III : HR ANALYTICS 16 29 45 16 38 54 PASS 

107 25MIT041 SANJAI S 25ITP01 ADVANCED JAVA PROGRAMMING 27 25 52

108 25MIT064 VISHNU DEV S 25ITP01 ADVANCED JAVA PROGRAMMING 26 24 50

109 25MIT065 VISHWAKUMAR S 25ITP01 ADVANCED JAVA PROGRAMMING 26 25 51

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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110 25MCT059 SATHYA NARAYANAN M 25CTP03 DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHM 20 28 48

111 21MSS019 RITHUPARAN.K 21SSI49 DSC 43 : DIGITAL IMAGE PROCESSING 37 11 48

112 24MSS040 RAMPRASATH T R 24SSI16 DSC 16 : PYTHON PROGRAMMING 19 34 53 19 40 59 PASS

113 24MSS045 SACHIN R S 24SSI16 DSC 16 : PYTHON PROGRAMMING 15 34 49 15 38 53 PASS 

114 25MSS014 HARIPRASATH A 25SSI02 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING C++ 25 24 49

115 25MSS021 KIRUPA SANKAR S T 25SSI02 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING C++ 24 24 48

116 25MSS029 MITHRA S 25SSI02 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING C++ 26 24 50

117 25MSS035 NAVEEN R 25SSI02 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING C++ 21 25 46

118 25MSS043 PRASANNA BALAJI P 25SSI02 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING C++ 24 18 42

119 25MSS044 RAGHUL A 25SSI02 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING C++ 22 25 47

120 25MSS053 SRIHARI V 25SSI04 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS 26 20 46

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

PRINCIPAL


